Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/16/2005

Section: 3 Leaf: 1

Superceding Revision: 1

Revision: 2

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 09/16/2005

Section 3 - CONNECTION CHARGES

3.1 CONNECTION CHARGE

3.1.1 General

The Connection Charge is a nonrecurring charge which applies to the following: (a) the installation of a new service; (b) the transfer of an existing service to a different location; (c) a change from one class of service to another at the same or a different location; or (d) restoral of service after suspension or termination for nonpayment. Connection Charges are listed with each service to which they apply.

The Connection Charge is comprised of two charges:

- a. Service Order;
- b. Premises Visit

Both charges may not be applicable in all cases.

The general application of these charges is as follows:

a. A Service Order charge applies per customer order for all work or services ordered to be provided at one time, on the same premises, for the same customer. The charge recovers the cost of receiving, recording, and processing a customer's request for service.

	<u>Minimum</u> \$10.00	<u>Maximum</u>	
		\$50.00	
Advantage Business Lines	\$10.00	\$65.00	(N)

b. A Premises Visit charge applies per customer order when the company must dispatch an employee to complete a customer-requested installation or service change. Only one charge applies per customer order.

<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
N/A	N/A

Issued By: Daniel J. Venuti; EVP, Secretary & General Counsel, Fairport, New York